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Certificate of Analysis 

Imidazole 

Cat No : I5200 

I 

Lot  No : 03222224              

TEST                                                                                        Specification                                                   Result 

White crystalline powder 

> 99.9 

< 1.0 

87 - 91  

9 - 11 

< 0.001 % 

PASS 

PASS 

None detected 

Appearance  

Purity (Dried based by GC) 

Loss on drying  

Melting point (oC) 

pH (5% in water) 

Iron 

Solubility ( 2M in H2O) 

Residue on Ignition (USP) 

DNase, RNase, Protease 

PASS 

> 99.7 

< 0.17% 

89.6 

10.2 

< 0.0005 % 

PASS 

PASS 

None detected 

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without signature 

Date of  Print : 4. 2. 2024 


