

## **Certificate of Analysis**

Imidazole

www.gendepot.com Cat No : I5200

Lot No: 03222224

TEST	Specification	Result
Appearance	White crystalline powder	PASS
Purity (Dried based by GC)	≥ 99.9	<u>≥</u> 99.7
Loss on drying	≤ 1.0	<u>&lt;</u> 0.17%
Melting point (°C)	87 - 91	89.6
pH (5% in water)	9 - 11	10.2
Iron	< 0.001 %	< 0.0005 %
Solubility ( 2M in H <sub>2</sub> O)	PASS	PASS
Residue on Ignition (USP)	PASS	PASS
DNase, RNase, Protease	None detected	None detected

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without signature

Date of Print: 4.2.2024